

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018

MS. X (MINOR)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kamlesh Kumar Mishra and Mr.Rohit
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.G.M. Farooqui, APP for State with
SI Nirmala Singh, PS Sagarpur.
Mr.Mukul Kumar Gupta, Advocate for R-2.
None for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

On the last date of hearing, notice was accepted by learned APP for the State.

Issue notice. Mr.Mukul Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 accepts notice.

None is present on behalf of the respondent no.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no.3 has failed to pay the full compensation to the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.3 through all modes in terms of order dated 29.10.2018, returnable on 25.07.2019.

Crl.M.A. No.35152/2018 (delay in filing)

The present application under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. instituted on behalf of the applicant/petitioner, seeks condonation of delay of 568 days in filing the accompanying leave petition.

Issue notice. Mr.Mukul Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 accepts notice.

None is present on behalf of the respondent no.3.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.3 through all modes in terms of order dated 29.10.2018, returnable on 25.07.2019.

List on 25.07.2019 for consideration on this application.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

APRIL 03, 2019

afa