



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018 AND CRL.M.A. 35152/2018

MS. X (MINOR)

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Ms.Kriti Kumari and Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for State with ASI Jagbir Singh, PS Sagarpur. Mr. Mukul Kr. Gupta, Adv. for R-2. Ms. Yamni Phazang, Adv. for R-3 with Ms. Neelam Narang, RCC, Incharge, DCW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

25.07.2019

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 submits that the compensation amount has since been paid, to which, ld. Counsel for the petitioner concedes.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks to delete the respondent No.3 from the array of the respondents to which ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 has no objection. Prayer in the circumstances is granted. Amended memo of parties be filed two days before the adjourned date.

List on 20.09.2019, when the appeal preferred by State is stated to be listed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 25, 2019/rc