

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018

MS. X (MINOR)

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Deval Singh, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. G M Farooqui, APP for State
W/SI Indu, PS Sagarpur
Mr. Mukul K Gupta, Adv for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

%

20.09.2019

It is submitted that the State has preferred a revision petition bearing No.854/2017 against the order of acquittal passed by the learned ASJ vide impugned judgment dated 02.02.2017 which is pending before HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter be listed before the concerned Bench for 27th September, 2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

sm