



\$~39 & 40(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

39.

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018, CRL.M.A. 35152/2018
MS. X (MINOR)

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State

40.

CRL.REV.P. 854/2017, CRL.M.A. 18692/2017
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State

versus

AKASH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

1. None is present for the petitioner in CRL.L.P. 715/2018.
2. List on 5th December, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 4, 2022/ck