



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 715/2018, CRL.M.A.35152/2018**
MS. X (MINOR)

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Faraz Maqbool, Ms.Vismita
Diwan and Mr.Chandan Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Harpreet Singh Popli, APP for the
State with SI Rajesh Kr, PS Sagarpur.
Mr.Mukul K.Gupta, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
05.12.2022

%

1. List on 14.03.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2022

VL