



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35152/2018
MS. X (MINOR) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Bibhuti Bhushan
Mishra, Mr. Gulshan Mishra,
Ms. Tripti & Mr. Avinash & Ms.
Renu, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP
for the State
W/SI Kamesh Meena, PS- Sagar
Pur
Mr. Mukul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
for respondent Aakash (through
VC)

+ CRL.REV.P. 854/2017 & CRL.M.A. 18692/2017
STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP
for the State

versus

AKASH @ SONU Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
for respondent Aakash (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

1. It is already 04:55 p.m.
2. These matters could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 13.09.2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 17, 2024/“SS”