



\$~77 and 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018, CRL.M.A. 35152/2018

MS. X (MINOR)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renu, Adv. for Mr. Kamlesh
Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Vanshika Singh and
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates

78

CRL.REV.P. 854/2017, CRL.M.A. 18692/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Ms. Vanshika Singh and
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates

versus

AKASH @ SONU

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Renu, Adv. for Mr. Kamlesh
Kumar Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Learned APP for the State in CRL.REV.P. 854/2017 seek, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for giving better particulars *qua* the condonation of delay in terms of order dated 04.11.2025.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in the connected matter.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/bh