



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 715/2018, CRL.M.A. 35152/2018

MS. X (MINOR)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renu, Proxy Counsel

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for the State with Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh, Mr. Apoorv
Khosla and Ms. Vanshika
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment since the arguing counsel is not available to assist this Court for the day.
2. Learned APP for the State, on the other hand, seeks some more time for filing an amended application seeking condonation of delay.
3. As such, renotify on 27.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bh